Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Operating junction and storage temperature range: TJ, TSTG: -55°C to +150°C
Nominal Zener Maximum Zener Maximum DC Reverse Maximum Max. Instantaneous
Voltage at IZT Dynamic Impedance Leakage Current Surge Current Forward Voltage
(Note 1) Test Current ZZT at ZZK at IZK at VR (Note 2) at 200mA
Type VZ (V) IZT (mA) IZT (Ω) (Ω) (mA) IR (µA) VR (V) IRM (mAdc) VF (V)
ZGL41-100 100 3.7 250 3100 0.25 1.0 76.0 10.0 1.5
ZGL41-110 110 3.4 300 4000 0.25 1.0 83.6 9.1 1.5
ZGL41-120 120 3.1 380 4500 0.25 1.0 91.2 8.3 1.5
ZGL41-130 130 2.9 450 5000 0.25 1.0 98.8 7.7 1.5
ZGL41-140 140 2.7 525 5500 0.25 1.0 106.4 7.1 1.5
ZGL41-150 150 2.5 600 6000 0.25 1.0 114.0 6.7 1.5
ZGL41-160 160 2.3 700 6500 0.25 1.0 121.6 6.3 1.5
ZGL41-170 170 2.2 800 6750 0.25 1.0 129.2 5.9 1.5
ZGL41-180 180 2.1 900 7000 0.25 1.0 136.9 5.6 1.5
ZGL41-190 190 2.0 1050 7500 0.25 1.0 144.4 5.3 1.5
ZGL41-200 200 1.9 1200 8000 0.25 1.0 152.0 5.0 1.5
Notes:
(1) Standard voltage tolerance is ±10%, Suffix A = ±5%
(2) Surge current is a non-repetitive, 8.3ms pulse width square wave or equivalent sine-wave superimposed on IZT per JEDEC Method
(3) Maximum steady state power dissipation is 1.0 watt at TT = 75°C